FY 2025 County Transportation Plan

Dale County

Date Approved by the Dale County Commission: August 27, 2024

Date Amended by the Dale County Commission: N/A

Begin End Project Details
§ - Estimated Amount | Estimated Amount | County Rebuild Alabama Funds or
. S .. 2 ., i Total Project Planned To Be Planned To Be Federal Aid Exchange Funds (List
] s o g Project ) 9
Map Index Project No Road Name/Number Lat. Long. Lat. Long. g_ .g_a S8 g_a Length Description of Work Estimate Cost Utilized Under | Utilized Under Public| fund type seperately for projects CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Ed @8& (miles) Competitive Bid Works involving both CRAFs and FAEFs)
g E
[+'4
Estimated Beginning Balance
$200,000.00 $390,000.00
Estimated Annual Revenue
$1,100,000.00 $400,000.00
1 78D Penny Point 31.3779 -85.6363 31.3791 -85.6300 X 041 | Resurface from CR-21todeadend |  $50,000.00 $50,000.00 CRAF $50,000.00
2 TBD CR-515,516,530 31.3072 854734 31.3948 -85.4675 X 0.87 Resurface fgg[,”egg'n? 0 End of $90,000.00 $90,000.00 CRAF $90,000.00
3 TBD CR-201 31.6117 -85.7900 31.6171 -85.7821 X 0.75 Resurface from Coffee Co to Pike Co $110,000.00 $110,000.00 CRAF $110,000.00
4 T8D CR-10 31,2894 -85.4881 31,2908 -85.4734 X 0.g6 | Viden, Level, Resurface from SR-60510 | - ¢409 999 0o $100,000.00 CRAF $100,000.00
US-231 (matching funds)
5 TBD CR-75 31.2897 854767 31.2934 -85.4766 X 023 | VeenLevel Resutace flom CR100 | 560,000.00 $60,000.00 CRAF $60,000.00
6 T8D CR-445 31.2985 -85.7861 31.3202 857870 X 154 Resurface from US-84 to CR-17 $360,000.00 $360,000.00 FAEF $360,000.00
7 TBD CR-16 314102 85.4623 31.4195 -85.4285 X 215 Widen, Resurface from Goldberg | - 369 g9 g9 $360,000.00 FAEF $360,000.00
Stagefield to CR-83
8 T8D CR-233 31.4863 -85.7781 31.4838 -85.7805 X 005 | Resurfacefrom C;feﬁw foFt-Novosel | ¢55 000.00 $25,000.00 CRAF $25,000.00
9 T8D CR-221 315422 85,6737 315703 -85.6665 X 252 | Resurface fom SR-12310 CRIOW | $330,000.00 $330,000.00 CRAF $330,000.00
DCP 230118 | Bond Issue Payment X County Wide Chipseal $150,000.00 $150,000.00 CRAF $150,000.00
County Wide Striping X Striping Various Roads $100,000.00 $100,000.00 CRAF $100,000.00
Road Building Materials Transfer to Road Building Materials $200,000.00 $200,000.00 CRAF $200,000.00
Totals/Page Totals . -
Total Miles Addressed CTP . Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
(Total Mieage Doss Not Inclade Bridge Projects) 958 Total CTP Estimated Costs | $1,935,000.00 $200,000.00 $1,735,000.00 Emton $85,000.00 $70,000.00




